

3-26-03

RE

Form **PTO-1595** 

100/015/0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Santa Clara Plastics, a division of Preco, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SCP Global Technologies, Inc.
SCP Global Technologies, a division of Preco, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C 2
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement  Change of Name Other	二 三 三 三 三 三 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二
	City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83704
10/4/2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers a	5,226,242/US 5,744,716/US
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Tobi Mott c/o Holland & Hart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
1 120.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
101/S Capital Blvd	
Street Address: 101 S. Capitol Blvd.	
Street Address: 101 S. Capitol Blvd. Suite 1400	
Suite 1400	E THIS SPACE
Suite 1400	E THIS SPACE
Suite 1400  City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83702  DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE  March 21, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Filed for Record at the Request of and AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Larry E. Prince, Esq. Holland & Hart LLP Suite 1400, 101 S. Capitol Blvd. Boise, Idaho 83702



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

## **OF**

## PRECO, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-1-1006 of the Idaho Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Pursuant to Article 1 of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation, the name of the corporation is Preco, Inc.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation is amended to state as follows:

## Article 1

The name of this corporation is SCP Global Technologies, lnc.

THIRD: The date of the adoption of the amendment by the shareholders of the corporation was the 29th day of September, 2000, in the manner prescribed by the INNIO SERVETARY OF STATE

Act.

18/84/2888 29:88

1 0 30.06 = 30.00 AMEND PROF & 2 1 0 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C 0 3 IDSOS Document Page 1 of 1

FOURTH: The number of shares of the corporation authorized at the time of

the adoption of the amendment was 35,000,000, with the number of shares outstanding

and entitled to vote on such amendment being 30,000,000, all of one class.

FIFTH: The number of shares that voted for the amendment was

30,000,000, which was a sufficient number of shares for approval of the amendment,

and no shares voted against approval of the amendment.

In witness whereof, I have subscribed these Articles of Amendment this 29th day

of September, 2000.

SCP GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Mark R. Peterson

President

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF PRECO, INC. - 2

RECORDED: 03/26/2003 REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0865